85.02 85.03 85.04
wiring diagram
AI: ON delay
DI: ON pulse
SW: Symmetrical recycler: ON start
GI: Fixed pulse (0.5s) delayed
AI: ON delay
DI: ON pulse

OTHER DATA
Example: 85 series timer, 4 CO, 24 V AC/DC supply voltage with AI - DI functions.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Supply voltage
012 =   12 V AC/DC
024 =   24 V AC/DC
048 =   48 V AC/DC
125 = 110…125 V AC/DC
240 = 230…240 V AC
Supply version
0 = AC (50/60 Hz)/DC
8 = AC (50/60 Hz) for 240 V only
Series
Type
0 = Multifunction (AI, DI, GI,  SW)
No. of poles
2 = 2 pole - 10 A
3 = 3 pole - 10 A
4 = 4 pole -   7 A
0 4 0 00 0 0. . . .0 2 48 5
NOTE: time scales and functions must be set before energising the timer.
85
123
85 Series - Miniature Plug-in Timers  7 - 10 A
FUNCTIONS
ContactsNO output
contact
Supply
voltageLED
OFF
ON
ON
ON
U = Supply
voltage
= Output
contact
Open
Open
Open
(Timing in Progress)
Closed
x1 - x4
x1 - x4
x1 - x4
x1 - x2
x1 - x2
x1 - x2
x1 - x2
x1 - x4
Open Closed
Types: 85.02, 85.03, 85.04
(AI) ON delay.
Apply power to timer.
Output contacts transfer after preset time has elapsed.
Reset occurs when power is removed.
(DI) ON pulse.
Apply power to timer.
Output contacts transfer immediately.
After the preset time has elapsed, contacts reset.
T
U
t<T4312 5
T
U
t<T4312 5
N/–(+) L/+(–)
A214 A113
4112 119
448 145
424 121
347 246
323 222